

Title Suit – 48 / 2023 (C.I.S. 48 / 2023)  
(C.N.R. WBHW07- 000070 - 2023 )

Order No. 05 dated 15.05.2023

Today is fixed for record from the O/C of Amta P.S as well as filing W/O and W/S by the defendants.

Report is received from Amta P.S duly forwarded by the concerned O/C of the said P.S vide D/R no.-2522/2023 dated 15.05.2023.

Perused the said report wherein it has been stated that at present no construction work is taking place on the suit property and that a sharp watch is being kept by the concerned P.S for ensuring that no construction takes place on the suit property in violation of the ad interim order of injunction passed by this Court on 11.04.2023.

Let the said report be kept in the record.

Plaintiffs are present.

An application duly supported by affidavit is filed by the plaintiffs for further extension of the ad interim order of injunction.

Considered.

In the interest of justice the ad interim order of injunction is hereby extended till next date.

At this stage, the petition is filed by the defendants praying for further time for filing W/O and W/S.

Considered.

Prayer for time is allowed.

To 12.07.2023 for filing W/O and W/S by the defendants.

D/C by me

C. J. (Jr. Divn.)  
Amta, Howrah  
(JO Code WB 01195)

C. J. (Jr. Divn.)  
Amta, Howrah  
(JO Code WB 01195)