

TS – 48/2023

[CIS : 48/2023]

Order No : 07	16.09.2023
---------------	------------

Today is fixed for filing of w/o and w/s by the defendants.

Both side filed their haziras respectively.

Defendants have prayed for adjournment with regard to filing of w/o and w/s.

Considered.

In the interest of Justice the adjournment prayers are allowed as 'Last Chance'.

Ad-interim order of injunction is extended till the next date on the prayer of the plaintiff.

To 18.12.2023 for filing of w/o and w/s positively.

C.J. Jr. Divn
(Amta, Howrah)