

**TS- 48 of 2023**

Order no. 22 Dated: 24.07.2025.

Today is fixed for hearing application U/O 39 R 7 CPC,w/o if any in the meantime and additional w/s by defendants.

Plaintiffs file hazira.

Defendants take no step.It seems that defendnts are unwilling to contest the suit.

Accordingly,defendants are directed to file show cause as to why application U/O 39 R 7 CPC shall not be heard ex-parte.

To 20.09.2025 for S/C by defendants .

C.J. Jr. Divn  
(Amta, Howrah)  
J.O code: WB01441