

TS- 48 of 2023

Order no. 24 Dated: 20.09.2025.

Today is fixed for hearing application U/O 39 R 7 CPC,w/o if any in the meantime and additional w/s by defendants.

Plaintiffs file hazira.

P.O is on leave. Ld.J.M,Amta is in charge.

Defendants file show cause petition supported by affidavit. Copy served.

To 02.01.2026 for hearing regarding acceptance of s/c by defendants.

C.J. Jr. Divn
(Amta, Howrah)
In-charge