

Title Suit 48 of 2023

Order No.26 dated 02.01.2026

Today is fixed for hearing of show-cause by the defendant.

Plaintiff filed hazira .

Defendant filed hazira.

The show-cause filed by the defendant is found just and sufficient and accepted for the ends of justice subject to a cost of Rs. 100/-.

Fixing **16.02.2026** hearing of the application u/O 39 R 7 and additional WS by the defendants.

D/C by me

C. J. (Jr. Divn.)
Amta, Howrah

C. J. (Jr. Divn.)
Amta, Howrah